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Robert M. Healey
Dtrectot

23OT' WESTMAIN STREET - SUITE 1
MAAtoN, ILLINOIS 6295S
{618) S93-70SO
Far: (818) S93.725S

\,.

George H. RYan
Govemor

Rhodes Tower Service
P.O. Box 146
Gibson City, lltinois 60936-0146

\,,

RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION
Publio Body: Capital Development Board
Project: lL sT Police Radio Tower Erection in Pesotum & Ashkum
IDOL Case No.: 00-PWJD03-0203

Dear Slr:

This letter is format notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labo-r-(lDoL) that

Rhodes Tower Service has viotated the lllinois Pievailing Wage Act (820 [LCS_ 13011 et- seq.) (Act)' This

letter consfitutes a Notice of Flrst Violation and is issued by lDoL pursuant to Section 11a of the Act, and

i'he Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100'

The Department has determined that Rhodes Tower Service violated the Act in regard to the above

referenced project by the following conduct:

The company vtotated section 3 of the Act byfailing to pay the prevailing. rate. of w.ages of

champaign and troquols couniles to lts workers. Tlie Diplrtment has datermined that the total amount

of wages by which *orl 
"rr 

were underpaid was $10,55S.i7. This amount represents the differenee

between actuat wages paid and the amount required under the Act. The assassed 209/o statuatory

penalty amounted ro iiJ ir.ii. inu total amount assessed against the contractor on this projeot wes

${ 2,670.64.

lf the Departrnent determines that a contractor or suQcontractor has commltted a second violation of the

Act wlthin two (2) years of the date of a Notice of Flrst Violation, the contractor or.subcontraetor will be

subject to a summary debarment for a period of two (2) yeqry.' durirtg which tiTg '! will be unable to

perform wor6 on any public work proJect. Upon lssuanc,i of. Notice ol Second Violation, the contractor or

subcontractor has the right to requesi a n""iing to contest the.vlolations underlying ihe Notices of First

and second vior"tion.,'iuiiuant to sectfon i ii of the Act and the Prevailing wage Hearing Procedures'

A hearlng ls NoT available sololy upon Notice of First Violation'
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Sincerely,

Director
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